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REVIEW OF 
THE DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION
TENTATIVE* WORK PROGRAM

FY 2009/10 THROUGH 2013/14

March 3, 2009
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Purpose of TWP Review

The purpose of the Commissionôs 

review is to provide assurance to the 

public that the TWP was developed 

in compliance with all applicable 

laws and policies.  

By Law the commission may not 

consider individual construction 

projects.
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State Policy Framework

Mission, Goals and Objectives 

(334.046, F.S.)

Florida Transportation Plan (339.155, 

F.S.)

Work Program, Budgeting and 

Financial Planning (339.135, F.S.)

Prevailing principles to guide 

investments

ïPreserving existing infrastructure

ïEnhancing economic competitiveness

ïImproving travel choices to enhance mobility
3

Department General Operation

Operates on a cash flow and 

commitment basis

Federal and state dedicated sources 

of funding

Forecast revenues and develop 

Finance Plan

Must be balanced to a 36-month 

cash forecast and 5-year finance 

plan
4
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Work Program

Five year specific list of projects

Governed by s. 339.135, F.S.

Objectives and priorities set by law 

as further defined in the Florida 

Transportation Plan

Bottom up process ïdeveloped by 

the districts, working with MPOs and 

local governments
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General Overview of the TWP

TWP totals $34.0 billion

ï$27.3 billion to Product and 

Product Support

ï$15.8 billion for Construction

ï$1.9 billion for ROW

ï$907 million for Administration and 

FCO

ï$4.0 billion for Public 

Transportation
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General Overview of the TWP

The TWP will:

ïConstruct 419 lane miles of roadway

ïResurface 11,707 lane miles of existing 

roadway

ïRepair 194 bridges

ïReplace 71 bridges

The TWP consists of:

ï250 fund categories

ï6,532 projects

ï10,606 project phases
7

Comparison of TWPs

(in Millions) 09/10-13/14 08/09-12/13 DOLLAR DIF. PERCENT DIF.

Product $22,266.91 $27,117.37 ($4,850.46) -17.89%

Product Support $5,075.23 $6,201.48 ($1,126.24) -18.16%

Operations & Maintenance $5,714.33 $4,896.97 $817.36 16.69%

Administration $907.72 $918.97 ($11.25) -1.22%

Total $33,964.19 $39,134.78 ($5,170.59) -13.21%

(in Millions) 09/10-13/14 08/09-12/13 DOLLAR DIF. PERCENT DIF.

Construction $15,816.05 $19,856.15 ($4,040.10) -20.35%

Right of Way $1,856.18 $2,085.19 ($229.02) -10.98%

Public Transportation $4,035.94 $4,453.22 ($417.28) -9.37%

Other * $558.75 $722.80 ($164.06) -22.70%

Total $22,266.91 $27,117.37 ($4,850.46) -17.89%

(in Millions) 09/10-13/14 08/09-12/13 DOLLAR DIF. PERCENT DIF.

Capacity Improvements $9,394.30 $13,096.80 ($3,702.50) -28.27%

Resurfacing $4,602.23 $4,954.68 ($352.45) -7.11%

Bridge  $1,431.56 $1,452.19 ($20.63) -1.42%

Safety  $387.96 $352.48 $35.48 10.06%

Total $15,816.05 $19,856.15 ($4,040.10) -20.35%
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TWP in Perspective

TWP FY 09/10-13/14 FY 08/09-12/13 FY 99/00-03/04

Amount $34.0 $39.1 $19.2 

# of Projects 6,432 6,833 N/A

New Capacity

419 Lane 

Miles

639 Lane

Miles

1,235 Lane 

Miles

Resurfacing

11,707 Lane 

Miles

13,906 Lane 

Miles

11,399 Lane 

Miles

Bridges 

Repaired 194 180 729

Bridges 

Replaced 71 74 147

9

Impacts to the TWP

Impact of Revenue Reductions

ï$3.5 billion reduction in cash

ï$5.2 billion impact to commitments (REC 

meets again on Friday)

Public Private Partnerships

ï$965 million in state funds

Impact of Growth Management Funds

ï$2.1 billion ($3.8 billion last year)

Federal Stimulus Projects

ïNot included in this TWP
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Total Budget

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Work Program $6,873.2 $5,699.9 $7,559.1 $6,761.5 $7,070.4 $33,964.2

Other $290.8 $300.9 $359.1 $385.5 $347.3 $1,683.6

Total $7,164.0 $6,000.8 $7,918.2 $7,147.0 $7,417.7 $35,647.8

Total Work 
Program -
$33,964.2

95.3%

Other Budget* -
$1,683.7

4.7%

11

Total Work Program

Product -
$22,266.9

65.6%

Product Support -
$5,075.2
14.9%

Operations & 
Maintenance -

$5,714.3
16.8%

Administration -
$757.5
2.2%Fixed Capital -

$150.2

0.4%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Product $4,483.3 $3,452.0 $5,226.8 $4,402.4 $4,702.4 $22,266.9

Product Support $1,101.4 $951.4 $1,018.2 $1,029.2 $975.1 $5,075.2

Operations & Maintenance $1,140.1 $1,102.0 $1,132.3 $1,152.9 $1,187.0 $5,714.3

Administration $140.3 $145.7 $151.3 $157.1 $163.2 $757.5

Fixed Capital $8.1 $48.8 $30.5 $20.0 $42.7 $150.2

Total $6,873.2 $5,699.9 $7,559.1 $6,761.5 $7,070.4 $33,964.2
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Product

Construction -
$15,816.1

71.0%

Public 
Transportation -

$4,035.9
18.1%

Right of Way -
$1,856.2

8.3%

Other - $558.7
2.5%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Construction $3,003.1 $2,409.8 $3,812.7 $3,135.1 $3,455.4 $15,816.1

Public Transportation $868.4 $674.3 $1,009.6 $682.4 $801.2 $4,035.9

Right of Way $484.9 $275.4 $304.1 $467.8 $323.9 $1,856.2

Other* $126.9 $92.5 $100.4 $117.1 $122.0 $558.7

Total $4,483.3 $3,452.0 $5,226.8 $4,402.4 $4,702.4 $22,266.9
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Construction 

Capacity 
Improvement -

$9,394.3
59.4%

Resurfacing -
$4,602.2

29.1%

Bridge - $1,431.6
9.1%

Safety - $388.0
2.5%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Capacity Improvement $1,728.3 $1,128.1 $2,474.3 $1,825.2 $2,238.4 $9,394.3

Resurfacing $848.7 $914.6 $959.8 $957.5 $921.6 $4,602.2

Bridge $347.3 $293.9 $298.5 $274.7 $217.1 $1,431.6

Safety $78.8 $73.1 $80.1 $77.8 $78.3 $388.0

Total $3,003.1 $2,409.8 $3,812.7 $3,135.1 $3,455.4 $15,816.1
14
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Construction Contract Lettings

15

Product Support 

Preliminary 
Engineering -

$2,661.7
52.4%

Construction 
Engineering 
Inspection -

$1,275.9
25.1%

Right of Way 
Support - $318.7

6.3%

Other - $819.0
16.1%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Preliminary Engineering $630.5 $511.8 $483.9 $548.6 $486.9 $2,661.7

Const. Eng. Inspection $224.2 $230.3 $301.3 $252.6 $267.5 $1,275.9

Right of Way Support $67.1 $52.5 $75.8 $63.5 $59.7 $318.7

Other $179.5 $156.8 $157.2 $164.4 $161.0 $819.0

Total $1,101.4 $951.4 $1,018.2 $1,029.2 $975.1 $5,075.2
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Forecast

Annual Low Point Cash Balance and                             

Contractual Obligations

State Transportation Trust Fund

TENTATIVE
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Overview FIHS

FIHS stats

ï3,973 centerline miles (17,189 lane miles)

ï10 times traffic volume of other roads

ï33% of SHS, but 65% trucks and 54% of all 

traffic on SHS

ï$22 billion shortfall in 2016; $45 billion in 2030

$9.8 billion for capacity improvements on 

FIHS in this TWP

FIHS will be phased out with 2010 update 

of SIS  Plan
18
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Annual SIS Assessment

The 2005 Legislature authorized the 
FTC to conduct an annual 
assessment of the progress of the 
Department and its transportation 
partners in implementing the SIS.

19

Report on SIS Implementation

SIS Capacity -
$9,471.3 

70.5%

Non-SIS Capacity 
- $3,962.8 

29.5%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

SIS Capacity $1,832.8 $1,220.6 $2,551.2 $1,797.9 $2,068.8 $9,471.3

Non-SIS Capacity $829.7 $472.8 $920.6 $809.3 $930.5 $3,962.8

Total $2,662.5 $1,693.4 $3,471.8 $2,607.2 $2,999.3 $13,434.1
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Report on SIS Implementation

Aviation 
Capacity - $400.9 

4.2%

Seaport Capacity 
- $250.8 

2.6%

Rail Capacity -
$615.2 
6.5%

Intermodal 
Capacity - $121.7 

1.3%

Highway 
Capacity -

$8,082.7 
85.3%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Aviation Capacity $115.2 $74.8 $81.0 $72.5 $57.4 $400.9

Seaport Capacity $55.9 $56.7 $65.9 $36.4 $35.9 $250.8

Rail Capacity $10.9 $67.2 $230.8 $97.3 $209.0 $615.2

Intermodal Capcity $31.3 $28.1 $12.4 $14.5 $35.4 $121.7

Highway Capacity $1,619.5 $993.8 $2,161.1 $1,577.2 $1,731.1 $8,082.7

Total $1,832.8 $1,220.6 $2,551.2 $1,797.9 $2,068.8 $9,471.3

21

Intermodal Development Program

Provides for major capital 

investments in:

ïFixed guide-way systems

ïSeaport access

ïAirport access

ïIntermodal and multi-modal terminals

$171.9 million programmed
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Stability of Project Schedules

85.9% of project phases with no 
change or advanced to earlier year 
(88.1% last year)

9.8% were deferred to a later year or 
moved out

4.3% were deleted

Excluding external influences, 89.2% 
of project phases did not change or 
were advanced to earlier year

23

Reasons for Changes

Reasons for 331 Projects Deferred, Deleted or Moved Out

External 
Influences

36.1%

Production 
Schedule

9.6%

DOT Priority 
Changes

9.2%

Estimate 
Increases

0.8%

Project 
Combinations, 

Substitutions
0.4%

Split Out from 
Another Project

2.5%

Revenue 
Adjustment

36.3%

Secondary 
Projects

5.0%

Fiscal Year Category Number of Phases Percent of Total

4 Common Years No Changes 1,135 80.33%

(FY 09/10 - 12/13) Advances 79 5.59%

Deferrals 72 5.10%

Moved Out 67 4.74%

Deletions 60 4.25%

Total 1,413 100.00%
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Linking the TWP and FTP

Used 2006 Short Range Component 

of the 2025 FTP to demonstrate the 

linkage

FDOT met 3 of 4 Short Range 

Objectives

The 4 objectives cover pavement 

condition, bridge condition, 

maintenance and capacity funding 

on the SIS
25

Production Capacity

There is a total net decrease in the 

TWP of $167.7 million for 

preliminary engineering consultants

This reflects the overall reduction in 

funding levels in the outer years of 

the TWP

Existing resources should be 

adequate to produce the TWP
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Comprehensive Plans Compliance

DCA identified 2 projects 

inconsistent with local 

comprehensive plans

The FTC documented the 

Department has resolved the 

inconsistencies

27

Objections and Requests from MPOs

1 rejection

1 objection

7 comments/requests for 

reconsideration

Districts reviewed and 

acknowledged all comments

FTC documented the issues were 

adequately addressed

135 project changes after public 

hearings
28
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Transportation Regional Incentive Program

Provides funds to improve regionally 

significant transportation facilities

TRIP projects must:

ïSupport facilities that serve national, 

statewide or regional functions

ïBe identified in capital improvement element 

of comp plans

ïBe consistent with SIS Plan

ïHave a commitment for local, regional or 

private match

$352.1 million allocated ($675 million last 

TWP)
29

County Transportation Programs

$195.2 million for CIGP ($200.8 last TWP)

$135.4 million for SCOP ($220.9 last TWP)

$25.3 million for SCRAP (Program 

expires after FY 09/10)

30



16

SIS Funding

09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

Required Minimum $60.0 $60.0 $60.0 $60.0 $60.0

Allocated $60.0 $60.0 $60.0 $60.0 $60.0

Programmed $35.1 $69.5 $87.7 $130.1 $60.0

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

$140

$160

$180

$200

$220

(i
n

 M
ill

io
n

s
)

31

FIHS Funding

08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13

Required Minimum $529.6 $539.5 $549.5 $559.8 $570.3

Programmed $1,137.6 $904.4 $1,844.7 $1,497.0 $1,854.0
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Public Transportation Funding

19.9% 20.2%

24.0%

19.4%

22.4%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Annual Program (State funded) $492.3 $522.7 $654.0 $554.6 $671.7 $2,895.3

Total STTF Allocations $2,479.3 $2,586.5 $2,726.8 $2,864.1 $3,004.3 $13,661.0

Program as % of Allocation 19.9% 20.2% 24.0% 19.4% 22.4% 21.2%

15% Requirement $371.9 $388.0 $409.0 $429.6 $450.6 $2,049.2
33

Overall Fund Distributions

Funds allocated according to 

statutory requirements

The Turnpike Enterprise exceeds the 

90% statutory requirement for 

Turnpike commitments in South 

Florida by $446.0 million, or 13.7%

34
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SCETS Tax Distribution

SCETS Tax proceeds were allocated 

to each district according to 

statutory requirements and, to the 

maximum extent feasible, in the 

county in which they were collected.

35

Next Up

Comments by Secretary 

Stephanie Kopelousos

District/Turnpike Work Program 

Overviews

Statement of Compliance

36
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Comments from 
Secretary

Stephanie Kopelousos

37

District 1 Presentation

Stan Cann

38
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Product
$1,840.6
73.0%

Fixed Capital
$18.8

0.7%

Product Support
$368.5

14.6%

Operations and 
Maintenance

$294.2
11.7%

Total District 1: Work Program 
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Product $555.2 $278.1 $337.1 $296.3 $373.9 $1,840.6

Product Support $95.7 $58.9 $66.4 $72.3 $75.2 $368.5

Operations & Maintenance $53.5 $56.3 $60.2 $63.2 $61.1 $294.2

Fixed Capital $1.1 $14.9 $0.9 $0.9 $0.9 $18.8

Total $705.4 $408.2 $464.6 $432.8 $511.1 $2,522.1

39

Construction
$1,436.1
78.0%

Other
$48.2

2.6%

Public 
Transportation

$190.2
10.3%

Right of Way
$166.1

9.0%

District 1: Product 
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Construction $440.7 $224.7 $251.0 $230.3 $289.4 $1,436.1

Public Transportation $40.1 $34.4 $45.5 $35.2 $35.0 $190.2

Right of Way $68.4 $10.0 $31.3 $19.0 $37.5 $166.1

Other* $6.0 $9.0 $9.2 $11.9 $12.0 $48.2

Total $555.1 $278.1 $337.1 $296.3 $373.9 $1,840.6
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Capacity 
Improvement

$811.8
56.5%

Safety
$55.2
3.8%

Resurfacing
$524.2

36.5%

Bridge
$44.9
3.1%

District 1: Construction
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Capacity Improvement $299.6 $136.1 $120.2 $90.2 $165.6 $811.8

Resurfacing $120.3 $69.2 $110.9 $121.4 $102.4 $524.2

Bridge $11.1 $6.3 $10.0 $7.5 $9.8 $44.9

Safety $9.7 $13.1 $9.9 $11.1 $11.5 $55.2

Total $440.7 $224.7 $251.0 $230.3 $289.4 $1,436.1

41

Preliminary 
Engineering

$165.2
44.8%

Construction 
Engineering 
Inspection

$136.7

37.1%

Right of Way 
Support

$21.1
5.7%

Other
$45.5
12.3%

District 1: Product Support
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Preliminary Engineering $39.5 $26.8 $23.8 $35.4 $39.8 $165.2

Const. Eng. Inspection $37.9 $21.9 $28.0 $25.4 $23.5 $136.7

Right of Way Support $7.2 $1.9 $6.0 $2.8 $3.2 $21.1

Other $11.1 $8.3 $8.6 $8.7 $8.8 $45.5

Total $95.7 $58.9 $66.4 $72.3 $75.2 $368.5
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Reasons for 8 Projects Deferred, Deleted or Moved Out

Fiscal Year Category Number of Phases Percent of Total

4 Common Years No Changes 130 85.53%

(FY 09/10 - 12/13) Advances 5 3.29%

Deferrals 4 2.63%

Moved Out 4 2.63%

Deletions 9 5.92%

Total 152 100.00%

District 1: Stability
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

External 
Influences

29.4%

DOT Priority 
Changes
23.5%

Split Out from 
Another Project

5.9%

Revenue 
Adjustment

41.2%

Reasons for 17 Projects Deferred, Deleted or Moved Out

43

SIS Capacity -
$610.7

57.3%

Non-SIS Capacity 
- $455.9
42.7%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

SIS Capacity $286.2 $87.8 $89.9 $55.6 $91.2 $610.7

Non-SIS Capacity $102.4 $72.2 $89.6 $66.6 $125.0 $455.8

Total $388.6 $160.0 $179.5 $122.2 $216.2 $1,066.5

District 1: SIS Allocations
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14
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Aviation 
Capacity - $58.0

9.5%

Seaports 
Capacity - $8.9

1.5%

Intermodal 
Capacity - $14.9

2.4%Highway 
Capacity - $528.9

86.6%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

  Aviation Capacity $11.0 $8.5 $22.3 $8.1 $8.1 $58.0

  Seaports Capacity $5.0 $0.8 $0.9 $1.1 $1.1 $8.9

  Rail Capacity $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

  Intermodal Capacity $1.0 $3.3 $3.2 $3.8 $3.6 $14.9

  Highway Capacity $269.2 $75.2 $63.5 $42.6 $78.4 $528.9

Total $286.2 $87.8 $89.9 $55.6 $91.2 $610.7

District 1: SIS Allocations (contôd)
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

45

District 1 Major Projects Map

Insert map of major projects

46
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District 1 Major Projects Map

Insert map of major projects
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District 1: TWP Issues

Significant Projects

Public/Private Partnerships

Project Deferrals

ï14 projects

ï$217.27 Million

Potential Project Additions (Fed Stimulus)

Major Obstacles and Accomplishments

Statement of Conformity

Questions

48
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District 2 Presentation

Charles Baldwin

49

Product
$2,039.2

75.9%

Fixed Capital
$17.9

0.7%

Product Support
$271.8

10.1%

Operations and 
Maintenance

$359.5
13.4%

Total District 2: Work Program 
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Product $298.6 $580.7 $522.9 $325.3 $311.8 $2,039.2

Product Support $45.9 $67.2 $67.4 $54.7 $36.6 $271.8

Operations & Maintenance $65.4 $70.7 $71.7 $74.4 $77.4 $359.5

Fixed Capital $1.3 $1.8 $1.3 $1.3 $12.1 $17.9

Total $411.1 $720.3 $663.3 $455.7 $437.9 $2,688.4
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Construction
$1,620.8
79.5%

Other
$84.0
4.1%

Public 
Transportation

$128.5
6.3%

Right of Way
$206.0
10.1%

District 2: Product 
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Construction $224.2 $531.5 $452.8 $235.5 $176.7 $1,620.8

Public Transportation $26.0 $23.6 $28.1 $25.3 $25.5 $128.5

Right of Way $30.7 $15.2 $27.4 $44.0 $88.8 $206.0

Other* $17.7 $10.5 $14.6 $20.5 $20.7 $84.0

Total $298.6 $580.7 $522.9 $325.3 $311.8 $2,039.2

51

Capacity 
Improvement

$513.6
31.7%

Safety
$52.9
3.3%

Resurfacing
$716.3
44.2%

Bridge
$338.0
20.9%

District 2: Construction
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Capacity Improvement $43.4 $198.3 $121.2 $91.1 $59.6 $513.6

Resurfacing $132.6 $260.9 $156.7 $88.9 $77.2 $716.3

Bridge $37.7 $63.0 $161.3 $45.1 $30.9 $338.0

Safety $10.5 $9.3 $13.7 $10.5 $9.0 $52.9

Total $224.2 $531.5 $452.8 $235.5 $176.7 $1,620.8
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District 2: Product Support
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Preliminary Engineering $21.9 $11.3 $24.6 $33.1 $22.0 $112.9

Const. Eng. Inspection $13.3 $48.8 $35.4 $9.9 $6.1 $113.5

Right of Way Support $2.5 $0.7 $1.0 $5.3 $1.9 $11.3

Other $8.2 $6.4 $6.5 $6.4 $6.6 $34.1

Total $45.9 $67.2 $67.4 $54.7 $36.6 $271.8

Preliminary 
Engineering

$112.9
41.5%

Construction 
Engineering 
Inspection

$113.5

41.8%

Right of Way 
Support
$11.3
4.1%

Other
$34.1
12.5%

53

Fiscal Year Category Number of Phases Percent of Total

4 Common Years No Changes 157 77.34%

(FY 09/10 - 12/13) Advances 18 8.87%

Deferrals 13 6.40%

Moved Out 2 0.99%

Deletions 13 6.40%

Total 203 100.00%

District 2: Stability
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

External 
Influences

28.6%
Production 
Schedule

7.1%

DOT Priority 
Changes
14.3%

Estimate 
Increases

7.1%

Project 
Combinations, 
Substitutions

3.6%

Revenue 
Adjustment

35.7%

Secondary 
Projects

3.6%

Reasons for 28 Projects Deferred, Deleted or Moved Out
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SIS Capacity -
$407.2

54.4%

Non-SIS Capacity 
- $341.2

45.6%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

SIS Capacity $56.1 $162.6 $106.0 $37.4 $45.1 $407.2

Non-SIS Capacity $25.1 $55.2 $52.5 $101.7 $106.7 $341.2

Total $81.2 $217.8 $158.5 $139.1 $151.8 $748.4

District 2: SIS Allocations
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14
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Aviation 
Capacity - $9.5

2.3%

Seaports 
Capacity - $12.6

3.1%

Rail Capacity -
$4.7

1.2%

Highway 
Capacity -

$380.4
93.4%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

  Aviation Capacity $3.9 $2.3 $2.6 $0.7 $0.0 $9.5

  Seaports Capacity $3.1 $2.0 $2.3 $2.6 $2.6 $12.6

  Rail Capacity $0.0 $0.0 $4.7 $0.0 $0.0 $4.7

  Intermodal Capacity $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

  Highway Capacity $49.1 $158.3 $96.4 $34.1 $42.5 $380.4

Total $56.1 $162.6 $106.0 $37.4 $45.1 $407.2

District 2: SIS Allocations (contôd)
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14
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District 2 Major Projects Map

57

District 2: TWP Issues

Significant Projects - Map

Public/Private Partnerships

Project Deferrals Due to REC

ï16 Projects within the TWP - $184.8M

ï7 Projects outside the TWP - $168.9M

Potential Project Additions (Fed Stimulus)

Major Obstacles and Accomplishments

Statement of Conformity - Confirm

Questions

58
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District 3 Presentation

Larry Kelley

59

Product
$1,402.1
67.4%

Fixed Capital
$5.4

0.3%

Product Support
$348.2

16.8%

Operations and 
Maintenance

$323.0
15.5%

Total District 3: Work Program 
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Product $219.6 $148.7 $312.5 $398.1 $323.3 $1,402.1

Product Support $83.5 $60.6 $51.5 $82.9 $69.8 $348.2

Operations & Maintenance $60.1 $60.8 $64.1 $67.5 $70.6 $323.0

Fixed Capital $1.1 $1.5 $1.0 $0.9 $0.9 $5.4

Total $364.2 $271.7 $429.1 $549.4 $464.5 $2,078.8
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Construction
$1,209.7
86.3%

Other
$66.0

4.7%

Public 
Transportation

$90.4
6.4%

Right of Way
$36.0

2.6%

District 3: Product 
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Construction $176.3 $119.2 $262.5 $363.0 $288.8 $1,209.7

Public Transportation $27.6 $14.0 $15.8 $16.6 $16.4 $90.4

Right of Way $1.9 $8.6 $22.5 $1.7 $1.2 $36.0

Other* $13.8 $6.8 $11.7 $16.7 $16.9 $66.0

Total $219.6 $148.7 $312.5 $398.1 $323.3 $1,402.1
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Capacity 
Improvement

$258.9
21.4%

Safety
$37.6

3.1%

Resurfacing
$696.4
57.6%

Bridge
$216.9

17.9%

District 3: Construction
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Capacity Improvement $61.3 $37.5 $15.9 $117.9 $26.4 $258.9

Resurfacing $86.4 $67.0 $187.0 $182.6 $173.4 $696.4

Bridge $21.2 $7.8 $51.7 $55.1 $81.2 $216.9

Safety $7.4 $7.0 $7.9 $7.5 $7.8 $37.6

Total $176.3 $119.2 $262.5 $363.0 $288.8 $1,209.7
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Preliminary 
Engineering

$183.6
52.7%

Construction 
Engineering 
Inspection

$121.0
34.7%

Right of Way 
Support

$3.2
0.9%

Other
$40.4

11.6%

District 3: Product Support
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Preliminary Engineering $60.1 $40.4 $21.9 $31.3 $29.8 $183.6

Const. Eng. Inspection $15.4 $13.5 $21.1 $37.4 $33.6 $121.0

Right of Way Support $0.1 $0.7 $2.4 $0.0 $0.0 $3.2

Other $7.9 $6.0 $6.0 $14.1 $6.4 $40.4

Total $83.5 $60.6 $51.5 $82.9 $69.8 $348.2
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Fiscal Year Category Number of Phases Percent of Total

4 Common Years No Changes 201 83.06%

(FY 09/10 - 12/13) Advances 14 5.79%

Deferrals 8 3.31%

Moved Out 6 2.48%

Deletions 13 5.37%

Total 242 100.00%

District 3: Stability
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

External 
Influences

29.6%

Production 
Schedule

18.5%

DOT Priority 
Changes

3.7%

Split Out from 
Another Project

18.5%

Revenue 
Adjustment

29.6%

Reasons for 27 Projects Deferred, Deleted or Moved Out
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SIS Capacity -
$140.2

42.9%

Non-SIS Capacity 
- $186.6
57.1%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

SIS Capacity $21.1 $10.2 $3.5 $103.3 $2.1 $140.2

Non-SIS Capacity $57.6 $40.0 $38.9 $21.3 $28.8 $186.6

Total $78.7 $50.2 $42.4 $124.6 $30.9 $326.8

District 3: SIS Allocations
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14
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Aviation 
Capacity - $15.9

11.3%

Seaports 
Capacity - $6.3

4.5%

Intermodal 
Capacity - $0.8

0.6%

Highway 
Capacity - $117.2

83.6%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

  Aviation Capacity $10.5 $1.0 $1.2 $2.2 $1.0 $15.9

  Seaports Capacity $1.9 $1.3 $0.9 $1.1 $1.1 $6.3

  Rail Capacity $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

  Intermodal Capacity $0.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.8

  Highway Capacity $7.9 $7.9 $1.4 $100.0 $0.0 $117.2

Total $21.1 $10.2 $3.5 $103.3 $2.1 $140.2

District 3: SIS Allocations (contôd)
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14
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District 3 Major Projects Map

Strategic Intermodal System (SIS)
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District 3 Major Projects Map

Major Regional Corridors

68
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District 3: TWP Issues

Significant Projects

Public/Private Partnerships

Project Deferrals

ï8 projects

ï$114.8 million

Potential Project Additions (Fed Stimulus)

Major Obstacles and Accomplishments

Statement of Conformity

Questions

69

District 4 Presentation

Jim Wolfe

70
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Product
$2,818.2

74.9%

Fixed Capital
$5.6
0.1%

Product Support
$515.8

13.7%

Operations and 
Maintenance

$424.4
11.3%

Total District 4: Work Program 
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Product $429.7 $502.4 $564.4 $658.5 $663.2 $2,818.2

Product Support $91.3 $108.2 $124.1 $99.6 $92.6 $515.8

Operations & Maintenance $70.1 $74.0 $82.5 $96.9 $101.0 $424.4

Fixed Capital $1.0 $1.6 $1.0 $1.0 $1.0 $5.6

Total $592.1 $686.1 $772.1 $856.0 $857.8 $3,764.1
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Construction
$1,998.1
70.9%

Other
$57.7

2.0%

Public 
Transportation

$568.8
20.2%

Right of Way
$193.6

6.9%

District 4: Product 
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Construction $253.4 $348.6 $396.1 $470.1 $530.0 $1,998.1

Public Transportation $125.3 $112.0 $118.5 $119.2 $93.8 $568.8

Right of Way $28.3 $34.7 $41.1 $59.5 $30.0 $193.6

Other* $22.8 $7.0 $8.7 $9.8 $9.4 $57.7

Total $429.7 $502.4 $564.4 $658.5 $663.2 $2,818.2
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Capacity 
Improvement

$1,032.3
51.7%

Safety
$72.5

3.6%

Resurfacing
$565.5

28.3%

Bridge
$327.9

16.4%

District 4: Construction
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Capacity Improvement $69.2 $65.6 $261.5 $243.0 $393.0 $1,032.3

Resurfacing $133.3 $135.3 $99.9 $97.2 $99.7 $565.5

Bridge $35.8 $136.4 $18.9 $115.0 $21.7 $327.9

Safety $15.0 $11.3 $15.8 $14.8 $15.6 $72.5

Total $253.4 $348.6 $396.1 $470.1 $530.0 $1,998.1
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Preliminary 
Engineering

$233.3
45.2%

Construction 
Engineering 
Inspection

$194.9
37.8%

Right of Way 
Support

$36.4
7.1%

Other
$51.2

9.9%

District 4: Product Support
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

Preliminary Engineering $41.9 $48.3 $61.4 $38.5 $43.2 $233.3

Const. Eng. Inspection $30.8 $44.2 $46.2 $44.0 $29.8 $194.9

Right of Way Support $7.8 $5.8 $6.5 $7.1 $9.2 $36.4

Other $10.8 $9.9 $10.0 $10.1 $10.4 $51.2

Total $91.3 $108.2 $124.1 $99.6 $92.6 $515.8
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Fiscal Year Category Number of Phases Percent of Total

4 Common Years No Changes 199 80.89%

(FY 09/10 - 12/13) Advances 9 3.66%

Deferrals 14 5.69%

Moved Out 7 2.85%

Deletions 17 6.91%

Total 246 100.00%

District 4: Stability
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14

External 
Influences

39.5%

Production 
Schedule

15.8%

DOT Priority 
Changes

7.9%
Revenue 

Adjustment
36.8%

Reasons for 38 Projects Deferred, Deleted or Moved Out
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SIS Capacity -
$858.4

60.3%

Non-SIS Capacity 
- $564.7

39.7%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

SIS Capacity $73.0 $76.5 $211.9 $224.3 $272.7 $858.4

Non-SIS Capacity $61.4 $76.1 $138.5 $117.9 $170.8 $564.7

Total $134.4 $152.6 $350.4 $342.2 $443.5 $1,423.1

District 4: SIS Allocations
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14
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Aviation 
Capacity - $85.4

10.0%

Seaports 
Capacity - $44.6

5.2%

Rail Capacity -
$24.2

2.8%

Intermodal 
Capacity - $22.2

2.6%

Highway 
Capacity - $682.0

79.5%

(in Millions) 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Total

  Aviation Capacity $13.3 $27.9 $18.1 $15.6 $10.5 $85.4

  Seaports Capacity $5.7 $19.5 $19.4 $0.0 $0.0 $44.6

  Rail Capacity $8.3 $0.0 $0.0 $15.9 $0.0 $24.2

  Intermodal Capacity $6.2 $1.5 $4.3 $5.1 $5.1 $22.2

  Highway Capacity $39.5 $27.6 $170.1 $187.7 $257.1 $682.0

Total $73.0 $76.5 $211.9 $224.3 $272.7 $858.4

District 4: SIS Allocations (contôd)
Fiscal Years 2009/10 ï2013/14
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District 4 Major Projects Map
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District 4: TWP Issues

Significant Projects

Public/Private Partnerships

I-595

Project Deferrals

14 due to funding, $474M

Potential Project Additions (Fed Stimulus)

2 Projects, $42M 

Major Obstacles and Accomplishments

Statement of Conformity

Questions
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District 5 Presentation

Noranne Downs
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